IPPE
ROSATOM

O

Progress Report
for NRDC2025
Technical Meeting
17-20 June 2025
held by NDS, IAEA

State Scientific Centre of the Russian Federation —

Leypunsky Institute for Physics and Power Engineering,
Joint-Stock Company

Gremyachkin Dmitrii, Head of DENP IPPE JSC,
Obninsk, Russia

Mikhailiukova Marina, Leading research engineer,
IPPE JSC, Obninsk, Russia



Trans Status

4217

4218
4219
4220

4221
4222
4223

4224

1. EXFOR compilation

Final

Final
Final
Final

Final
Final

Final

Final

Prelim In preparation

Date

02.09.2024

25.10.2024

10.12.2024
10.01.2025
11.03.2025
04.04.2025
30.04.2025

Total

52

15
8
15

43
28
11

172

Entries

New

O Rk L R, O

©

2

Rev.

49

12

8
14

42
27
11

163

5

Total

334

120
47
95

290
139
179

1204

Subentries
New Rev.
12 322
11 109
1 46
3 92
12 278
3 136
58 121
100 1104

il

No

Sub.

16

36
22

60

150

[
|

i T -~ e N T s - S S R oo e



2. Proposals for EXFOR\\W

Zero and negative values coded under
4c- 2024-12- the headings of PARITY, EN, ERR-T
4/242 02 and DATA-ERR in EXFOR data base

(NRDC2024 A47).

Correction for “upper -> lower case” In

area 4 was finished

——




3. NRDC2024 Actions

* A2-A3 - continue as usual \\
« A47 “

- Memo 4C/4-242 was sent for E \‘ Q

Workshop2024 discussion \\

« A51,53,55,59,61,71 — feedbacks were not se
comments

*« A70 - several requests were sent to Lidija
Vrapcenjak for English translations

« A76 - no questions and proposals Git- based
systems



4. Journal YK

* “Yadernye Konstanty” (YK) is continued to De.
published in IPPE as the online journal “Yaderr
Reaktornye Konstanty” - "Problems of Atomic\S
and Technology. Series: Nuclear and Reactor
Constants”

* hitps://vant.ippe.ru/

« 2024 — 4 reqgular issues
2025 — 1 regular issue



5. Acknowledgments

* A.S.Vorobyev (4RUSLIN), D.E.Gremyachkin
(4RUSFEI), Yu.N.Kopach (4Z2ZZDUB) for sending of
the authors’ data,

* Naohiko Otsuka for detailed checking of preliminary
transes and productive discussions,

» Viktor Zerkin for preparation of files for checking zero |
and negative values,
* Lidija Vrapcenjak(lIAEA) for providing pdf-files of
articles.



IPPE
ROSATOM

O

Thanks
for your attention

Gremyachkin Dmitrii,
Head of Department of experimental nuclear physics

Mikhailiukova Marina,
Leading research engineer

E-mail: dgremyachkin@ippe.ru, mvmikhaylyukova@ippe.ru
www..rosatom,ru
www..ippe.ru

17.06.2025-20.06.2025



