

## Progress Report for NRDC2025 Technical Meeting 17-20 June 2025 held by NDS, IAEA

State Scientific Centre of the Russian Federation – Leypunsky Institute for Physics and Power Engineering, Joint-Stock Company

**Gremyachkin Dmitrii,** Head of DENP IPPE JSC, Obninsk, Russia

Mikhailiukova Marina, Leading research engineer, IPPE JSC, Obninsk, Russia

# 1. EXFOR compilation statistics

Trans	Status	Date	Entries			Subentries			
			Total	New	Rev.	Total	New	Rev.	No Sub.
4217	Final	02.09.2024	52	3	49	334	12	322	9
4218	Final	25.10.2024	15	3	12	120	11	109	16
4219	Final	10.12.2024	8	0	8	47	1	46	3
4220	Final	10.01.2025	15	1	14	95	3	92	36
4221	Final	11.03.2025	43	1	42	290	12	278	22
4222	Final	04.04.2025	28	1	27	139	3	136	4
4223	Final	30.04.2025	11	0	11	179	58	121	60
	<u>Final</u>		<u>172</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>163</u>	<u>1204</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>1104</u>	<u>150</u>
4224	Prelim	In preparation		2	5				

# 2. Proposals for EXFOR activity

	#	Date	Subject
1	4c- 4/242		Zero and negative values coded under the headings of PARITY, EN, ERR-T and DATA-ERR in EXFOR data base (NRDC2024 A47).
2	-		Correction for "upper -> lower case" in area 4 was finished

## 3. NRDC2024 Actions

- A2-A3 continue as usual
- A47 Memo 4C/4-242 was sent for EXFOR Workshop2024 discussion
- A51,53,55,59,61,71 feedbacks were not sent, no comments
- A70 several requests were sent to Lidija
  Vrapcenjak for English translations
- A76 no questions and proposals Git-based systems

#### 4. Journal YK

- "Yadernye Konstanty" (YK) is continued to be published in IPPE as the online journal "Yadernye and Reaktornye Konstanty" - "Problems of Atomic Science and Technology. Series: Nuclear and Reactor Constants"
- https://vant.ippe.ru/
- 2024 4 regular issues
  - 2025 1 regular issue

### 5. Acknowledgments

- A.S.Vorobyev (4RUSLIN), D.E.Gremyachkin (4RUSFEI), Yu.N.Kopach (4ZZZDUB) for sending of the authors' data,
- Naohiko Otsuka for detailed checking of preliminary transes and productive discussions,
- Viktor Zerkin for preparation of files for checking zero and negative values,
- Lidija Vrapcenjak(IAEA) for providing pdf-files of articles.



# Thanks for your attention

#### Gremyachkin Dmitrii,

Head of Department of experimental nuclear physics

#### Mikhailiukova Marina,

Leading research engineer

E-mail: dgremyachkin@ippe.ru, mvmikhaylyukova@ippe.ru

www..rosatom,ru www..ippe.ru

17.06.2025-20.06.2025